State of California

State Water Resources Control Board

DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS

P.O. Box 2000, Sacramento, CA 95812-2000

Info: (916) 341-5300, FAX: (916) 341-5400, Web: http://www.waterrights.ca.gov

PETITION FOR CHANGE

(WATER CODE 1700)

	Point of I	Diversion,	Point of Red	liversion, 2	X Place of I		Purpose of U		age
Application _	30223	Permit	I					 	<u>, </u>
I (we) hereby petition	n for change(s) noted above	and shown on	the accompa	ınying map ar	d describe	ed as follows:		•
Point of Diversion o	r Rediversio	n (Give coordi	inate distances	from section	corner or oth	er ties as	allowed by Ca	al CR 715.	and the
40-acre subdivision i	n which the p	resent & propo	osed points lie.) .				,	****
. Present	N/A				The second	:	<u> </u>	•	
Proposed									
Place of Use (If irrig	ation then sta	te number of a	cres to be irrig	ated within e	each 40-acre t	ract.)			
	<u>See Atta</u>	chment							
Proposed			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Purpose of Use	NT / A	11 in the contract of the cont					•		
Present Proposed	N/A		• •						
	20004 1100 000				. 6.1	111.0			
Does the prop	See WC 1707	ve to preserve (or ennance wet	tianos nabita	t, fish and Wil	dlife resoi	irces, or recre	ation in or	on the
water (c			/no)						
 GIVE REASON 	FOR PROPO			e Attacl	nment	• • • • • •			4,15
									
I(we) have access to the Are there any persons If by lease or agreement	s taking water	r from the strea	ım between the	old point of	return flow a	owne) and the nev	ship, lease verba v point of retu	l or written a	ngreement) No (yes/no)
<u> </u>	•				***			J. J. S. S. S.	
Give name and addre proposed point of div change. N/A	ss of any pers ersion or redi	son(s) taking w version, as we	ater from the s	tream betwe person(s) kn	en the presen own to you ห	t point of o	diversion or re affected by t	diversion he propos	and the
11/ 21			•						
THIS CHANGE DOES	NOT INVO	LVE AN INCRI	EASE IN THE	AMOUNTO	ETHE APPD	OPRIATI	N OD SEVE	N OF HE	·. 67
l (we) declare under p	enalty of per	jury that the ab	ove is true and	correct to t	he best of my	(our) kno	wledge and be	on or oar elief	<u>.</u>
~ 1.1		·).	. 					,,,,,,,	• .
Dated $\frac{\lambda}{1}$			0 <u>0</u> / at _		windso)		, Ci	alifornia
71/	. '.	(Iw	a /			*	107.500	.116.1	
////	MA Co	ignature(s)	<i>U</i>	*	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		107.528	1181	
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·	· .		ephone No.	<u> </u>	
	NOTE: A \$1	,000 fee, for eac	h Application lis	sted, made pa	yable to the Sta	te Water R	esources Contro	ol Board an	d an

The energy challenge facing California is real. Every Californian needs to take immediate action to reduce energy consumption.

For a list of simple ways you can reduce demands and cut your energy costs, see our web-site at: http://waterrights.ca.gov.

PET-CHG (5-01)

Additional copies of this form and water right information can be obtained at www.waterrights.ca.gov

\$850 fee made payable to the Department of Fish and Game must accompany a petition for change.

21/3/073.00 \$1,033.00

Attachment to Petition for Change Water Right Application 30223 of Sonoma Cutrer Vineyards, Inc.

Existing Place of Use:

		-				Previously
Use Within	Section	Township	Range	<u>B. & M.</u>	Acres	Cultivated
NW¼ of NE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	22.1	Yes
SW¼ of NE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	33.1	Yes
NE¼ of NE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	16.5	Yes
SE¼ of NE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	31.8	Yes
NW¼ of SE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	35.7	Yes
SW¼ of SE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	30.8	Yes
NE¼ of SE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	35.7	Yes
SE¼ of SE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	37.0	Yes
NW¼ of NW¼	35	T8N	R9W	M.D.	13.7	Yes
SW¼ of NW¼	35	T8N	R9W	M.D.	<u>5.4</u>	Yes
				Total	261.8	

Proposed Place of Use:

						Previously
Use Within	Section	Township	Range	B. & M.	Acres	<u>Cultivated</u>
NE1/4 of NE1/4	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	31	Yes
NW¼ of NE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	29	Yes
SW¼ of NE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	37	Yes
SE¼ of NE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	39	Yes
NW¼ of SE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	39	Yes
NE¼ of SE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	39	Yes
SW¼ of SE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	36	Yes
SE¼ of SE¼	34	T8N	R9W	M.D.	42	Yes
NW¼ of NW¼	35	T8N	R9W	M.D.	13	Yes
SW¼ of NW¼	35	T8N	R9W	M.D.	<u>8</u>	Yes
				Total	313	

GIVE REASON FOR PROPOSED CHANGE:

To increase place of use to include all lands planted to vineyard within the entire ranch, and to eliminate proposed "onstream" reservoir and add an offstream "pit-type" reservoir. Point of diversion will remain unchanged.

3/1/07

California Environmental Protection Agency

State Water Resources Control Board

DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS

P.O. Box 2000, Sacramento, CA 95812-2000

Info: (916) 341-5300, FAX: (916) 341-5400, Web: http://www.waterrights.ca.gov

ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION FOR PETITIONS

roki	EIIIIONS
☑ Petition for Change	☐ Petition for Extension of Time

Before the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) can approve a petition to change your water right permit or a petition for extension of time to complete use, the SWRCB must consider the information contained in an environmental document prepared in compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). This form is not a CEQA document. If a CEQA document has not yet been prepared, a determination must be made of who is responsible for its preparation. As the petitioner, you are responsible for all costs associated with the environmental evaluation and preparation of the required CEQA documents. Please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and submit any studies that have been conducted regarding the environmental evaluation of your project. If you need more space to completely answer the questions, please number and attach additional sheets.

1. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGES OR WORK REMAINING TO BE COMPLETED

For a petition to change, provide a description of the proposed changes to your project including, but not limited to, type of construction activity, structures existing or to be built, area to be graded or excavated, increase in water diversion and use (up to the amount authorized by the permit), changes in land use, and project operational changes, including changes in how the water will be used. For a petition for extension of time, provide a description of what work has been completed and what remains to be done. Include in your description any of the above elements that will occur during the requested extension period.

Petitioner seeks to add 51.2 acres to the existing place of use (261.8 ac)
to include all lands planted to vineyard within the entire ranch (315 ac).
Petitioner also intends to move the proposed onstream reservoir site to a
more environmentally friendly location. The existing reservoir site is
located onstream in a wetland area and the new offstream location is in an
adjacent cleared area. The Petitioner proposes to use an offset well at
the existing point of diversion to pump water to the proposed offstream
"pit-type" reservoir. The proposed offstream site is located in a
naturally cleared area. No trees or shrubs will be removed pursuant to
Application 30223 or this Petition.
☐ See Attachment No.

-1-

ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION FOR PETITIONS

Person contacted:	David Schil	tgen Date of	ent and provide the following information: Date of contact: 1/25/07		
-			Telephone: (707) 565–1900		
		0; DA-60, FZ, Z; LI			
☒ Grading permit☐ General plan ch	☐ Use permit ☐ ange ☐ Other (ex	vour project? ☒ YES ☐ N ☐ Watercourse ☐ Obstruc xplain): rmit for reservoir	tion permit Chang		
If YES, provide a c □ See Attachment TATE/FEDERAL Check any additio □ Federal Energy	omplete copy of early No. PERMITS AN nal state or federal y Regulatory Com	d permits described above? ach permit obtained. D REQUIREMENTS permits required for your p mission U.S. Forest Ser opt. of Water Resources (Div	roject: N/A vice □ Bureau of Laı		
☐ Coastal Comm	nission 🗆 State La	ands Commission 🗖 Other	(specify) Streambed	d Alteration Agr	
. For each agency fi	rom which a permi	t is required, provide the fol	llowing information:		
AGENCY	PERMIT TYPE	PERSON(S) CONTACTED	CONTACT DATE	TELEPHONE NO.	
AGENCY					
ept. of Fish	Streambed Alteration				
ept. of Fish	Alteration				
ept. of Fish	Alteration Agreement				
ept. of Fish & Game See Attachment N Does your propose would significantly	Alteration Agreement Vo ed project involve a y alter the bed or b	any construction or grading- ank of any stream or lake?	☑ YES 🛃 NO	-	
ept. of Fish & Game See Attachment P Does your propose would significantly If YES, explain:	Alteration Agreement Vo ed project involve a y alter the bed or b	ank of any stream or lake?	VYES NO Per J Perez	2/27/67	
ept. of Fish & Game See Attachment Notes your propose would significantly If YES, explain: Petitioner	Alteration Agreement Vo ed project involve a y alter the bed or b will seek a S	ank of any stream or lake?	YES NO for Three Agreement from	2/27/67 1 the	
ept. of Fish & Game See Attachment Notes your propose would significantly If YES, explain: Petitioner Department	Alteration Agreement Vo ed project involve a y alter the bed or b will seek a S	ank of any stream or lake? Streambed Alteration ne for installation	YES NO for Three Agreement from	2/27/67 1 the	
ept. of Fish & Game See Attachment Note: Does your propose would significantly If YES, explain: Petitioner Department	Alteration Agreement Vo ed project involve a y alter the bed or b will seek a S of Fish & Gan	ank of any stream or lake? Streambed Alteration ne for installation	YES NO for Three Agreement from	2/27/67 the	
ept. of Fish & Game See Attachment Note: Does your propose would significantly If YES, explain: Petitioner Department	Alteration Agreement Vo ed project involve a y alter the bed or b will seek a S of Fish & Gan	ank of any stream or lake? Streambed Alteration ne for installation	YES NO for Three Agreement from	2/27/67 the	
ept. of Fish & Game See Attachment Note: Does your propose would significantly If YES, explain: Petitioner Department	Alteration Agreement Vo ed project involve a y alter the bed or b will seek a S of Fish & Gan	ank of any stream or lake? Streambed Alteration ne for installation	YES NO for Three Agreement from	2/27/67 the	
ept. of Fish & Game See Attachment Note: Does your propose would significantly If YES, explain: Petitioner Department	Alteration Agreement Vo ed project involve a y alter the bed or b will seek a S of Fish & Gan	ank of any stream or lake? Streambed Alteration ne for installation	YES NO for Three Agreement from	2/27/67 1 the	

2.

3.

	ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION FOR PETITIONS
d.	Have you contacted the California Department of Fish and Game concerning your project? YES NO If YES, name and telephone number of contact:
EN	VIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS
a.	Has any California public agency prepared an environmental document for your project? ☐ YES ☒ NO If YES, submit a copy of the latest environmental document(s) prepared, including a copy of the notice of determination adopted by the California public agency. Public agency:
b.	If NO, check the appropriate box and explain below, if necessary:
	☐ The petitioner is a California public agency and will be preparing the environmental document.* ☐ I expect that the SWRCB will be preparing the environmental document.** ☐ I expect that a California public agency other than the State Water Resources Control Board will be preparing the environmental document.* Public agency:
	the on vironmental document. I done agone,
	☐ See Attachment No
	* Note: When completed, submit a copy of the <u>final</u> environmental document (including notice of determination) or notice of exemption to the SWRCB, Division of Water Rights. Processing of your petition cannot proceed until these documents are submitted.
	** Note: CEQA requires that the SWRCB, as Lead Agency, prepare the environmental document. The information contained in the environmental document must be developed by the petitioner and at the petitioner's expense under the direction of the SWRCB, Division of Water Rights.
W	ASTE/WASTEWATER
a.	Will your project, during construction or operation, (1) generate waste or wastewater containing such things as sewage, industrial chemicals, metals, or agricultural chemicals, or (2) cause erosion, turbidity or sedimentation? ☐ YES ▼ NO
	If YES, or you are unsure of your answer, explain below and contact your local Regional Water Quality Control Board for the following information (See instruction booklet for address and telephone no.):
	☐ See Attachment No
Ъ.	Will a waste discharge permit be required for your project? YES NO
	Person contacted: Date of contact:

6. ARCHEOLOGY

☐ See Attachment No. ____

5.

a. Have any archeological reports been prepared on this project?

YES
NO

See Note Below

c. What method of treatment and disposal will be used?

- b. Will you be preparing an archeological report to satisfy another public agency? \square YES X NO
- c. Do you know of any archeological or historic sites located within the general project area? ☐ YES ☒ NO
- e: 4b & 6a: Petitioner has executed a Memorandum of Understanding with an environmental consultant to prepare the environmental document for Application 30223.

 Any changes requested in this Petition will be incorporated into the environmental document that is currently being prepared.

ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION FOR PETITIONS
If YES, explain:
☐ See Attachment No
ENVIRONMENTAL SETTING Attach three complete sets of color photographs, clearly dated and labeled, showing the vegetation that exists at the below-listed three locations. For time extension petitions, the photographs should document only those areas of the project that will be impacted during the requested extension period. IX Along the stream channel immediately downstream from the proposed point(s) of diversion. IX Along the stream channel immediately upstream from the proposed point(s) of diversion. IX At the place(s) where the water is to be used.
CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the statements I have furnished above and in the attachments are complete to the best of my ability and that the facts, statements, and information presented are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Date: 1/25/07 Signature: Date: Paula J. Whealen, Agent Wagner & Bonsignore

7.

8.